 http: www.glary.com  E-mail: glarysun@ms37.hinet.net  Fax: 886-4-23506841   R0009_Page 1 of 1
1/2 Brick
 UH48130ABCD-X62
Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency
UH48280ABCD- XEF 36V~75V 640W 28V/21A 588W 92% UH24280ABCD- XEF 18V~36V 548W 28V/18A 504W 92%
UH48130ABCD- X62 36V~75V 866W 13V/62A 806W 93% UH24120ABCD- XEF 18V~36V 548W 12V/42A 504W 92%
UH48050ABCD- XEF 36V~75V 550W 5V/100A 500W 91% UH24050ABCD- XEF 18V~36V 550W 5V/100A 500W 91%
UH48033ABCD- XEF 36V~75V 440W 3.3V/120A 396W 90% UH24033ABCD- XEF 18V~36V 440W 3.3V/120A 396W 90%
Important Note: General specifications and the performances are related to standard series only, no special customer specification display here except requested items.
 :Options for UH48130ABCD-X62 are as follows ٭
A (Enable Logic):    P: Positive  N: Negative
B (Pin Length):    0: 0.12” 1: 0.16” 2: 0.20” 3: 0.24”
C (Standoff Height):   0: 0.02” 1: 0.08” 2: 0.16”
D (Base-Plate/Module Thickness): M: 1.0mm Metal Plate/0.44”
      A: 3.0mm Sink-Plate/0.55”   B: 5.0mm Sink-Plate/0.60”
X (Current Share):   N: Without current share
P: Current share connect in Primary S: Current share connect in Secondary
EF (Output):    62 for output current rating 62Amps
Example:  UH48130P20M-N62 is a UH series half brick 48V to 13V/62A dc/dc converter with positive control logic, 0.20” pin length, 0.02” of
standoff height and 1.0mm metal plate. It features no current share function and the total height is 0.02”+0.44”=0.46”
• High efficiency    ..……….... 93%@13V/62A
      ..……….... 94%@13V/50A
• High useable current

±0.3%
±0.03%/°C
±4%
3% (1%) Vo
115~130 %Vo
108%~125%
±10%
-50dB
6%Vo/500uS
50mS/250mS
 http: www.glary.com  E-mail: glarysun@ms37.hinet.net  Fax: 886-4-23506841   R0009_Page 2 of 2
Connection:
Referenced EMC Circuit:
The tested curve and referenced EMC circuit.
Important Note: General specifications and the performances related to standard series only, no special customer specification display here except requested items.
UH48130ABCD-X62 13V／62A
.600
(15.24)
1.400
(35.56)

62.0
50 75 100
49.6
Tc=110°
0.5M/S
Free Air
C
1.5M/S
1.0M/S
2.5M/S
2.0M/S
115
Iout
 (A)
Tc(°C)
Derating Plot of UH48120ABCA-X50, with 3.0mm Sink-plate Derating Plot of UH48120ABCB-X50, with 5.0mm Sink-plate
76%
78%
80%
82%